I KDA 444 Cedar Street, Suite 1500

EN&%NEEBING ARGHITECTURE PLANN“\EG

Saini Paul, MN 55101-2140

The yight $ime, The right peopls, The mght compay. (651) 292-4400
{651} 282-0083 Fax
www.tkda.com

Proi. No. 14304.601 Cert. No. 1 St. Paul, MN, __ September 2 , 20 10
To City of Lake Elmo. Minnesota Owner
This Certifies that T.A. Schifsky and Sons. Inc, ' , Contractor

For 2010 Streat and Water Quality Improvements

Is entitled to ___One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and 75/100 ($188,676.75)

being _ Ist estimate for partial payment on contract with you dated June 4 . 2010
Received payment in full of above Certificate. TKDA
=y }5{»
T.A. Schifsky and Sons, Inc.
, 2010 Ryan W. Sﬁ%r/mp
RECAPITULATION OF ACCOUNT
CONTRACT
PLUS EXTRAS PAYMENTS CREDITS

Contract price plus extras S 425,565.41
All previous payments $ -
All previous credits
Extra No.,
Change Order No. 1 $ 8.805.00
Credit No $ -
AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFICATE $ 188,676.75
Totals § 43437041 1 § 188,676.75 [ § -
Credit Balance $ -
There will remain unpaid on contract afier
payment ofthis Certificate 3 245,693.66

$ 43437041 1 % 43437041 | § -

An Employes Dwned Company Promoting Affirmative Actien and Egual Opportunity



TKDA
Engineering-Architecture-Planning

PERIODICAL ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENTS

Estimate No. 1 Period Ending ,20 10 Page 1 of | ' Proj. No. 14504.001
Contractor T.A. Schifsky and Sons. Ing. Original Contract Amount $425,565.41
Project 2010 Street and Water Quality Improvements
Location City of Lake Elme, Minnesota
Total Contract Work Completed $ 198,607.11
Total Approved Credits $ (.00
Total Approved Extra Work Compieted 5 0.00
Approved Extra Orders Amount Completed Y 0.00
Total Amount Famed This Fstimate $ 198,607.11
Less Approved Credits % 0.00
Less 5 % Retained b 9,930.36
Less Previous Payments $ 0.00
Total Deductions h 6.,930.36
Amount Due This Estimate $ 188,676.75
Contractor Date
T.A, Schifsky and Sons, Inc.
. ; |
Engineer ‘_ - Date September 2, 2010




ESTIMATE NO. § ‘E PERIOD ENDING: | August 31, 2010
] |
361G STREET & WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE ELMG, MINNESGTA
TKGA PROJECT NO. 14504001
ITEM GONTRACT | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NO. _ |DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY | TO DATE PRICE TODATE
JANE NORTH ROAD
i MCBILIZATION [ 1 0818 35000070 % 280050
] TRAFFIC CONTROL [ 1 DB § 300,00 § 247,26
3 SIL.T FENGCE ‘ iF 465 2800 : § 206 | § 60740
4 NLET PROTECTION EA 7 20§ 8240 | § 164.80
5 SALVAGE & REINGTALL MAILBOX EA 11 - 15 6695 | § .
£ CLEAR & GRUBTREE EA 2 B 206.00 | § 412.00
7 SALVAGE & REINSTALL SIGH EA 5 - s 12380 | & -
8 SAWCUT PAVEMENT {ALL TYPES] LF 318 570 (8 108 1§ 305.61
g REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. BITUMINDUS PAVEMENT (DRIVEVAY) &Y 185 1850 | 155§ 302,25
16 REMOVE & DISPOSE GOF EXG61. PAVEMENT (GIREETSY [ 2487 24870 | § TA3 1§ 2.810.31
1 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. 6TORM SEWER MANHOLE EA 2 25§ EIE 1,236,006
12 REMOVE & DiSPOSE OF EXiBT. STORM SEWER (ALL TYPES & SI7ES LE 2 22013 1854 | § 407.85
i3 COMMBDN EXCAVATION (P} PGy 1370 1370015 77318 10,590,710
4 SUSGRADE PREPARATION RE 0 100135 169.95 1,608.50 |
15 PLACE & COMPACT RECLAIMED MATERIAL (FROM OTHER SITES) (LV) cY 1046 G50 [ 8 4.12 204352
16 2360 TYPE LV 3 BITUMINOUS NON-WEARING COURSE ™ 210 036 [ 6757 11,686.71
{7 |2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE ™ 218 TR ETET: § -
18 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 117 E01S 206§ 30.50
B 2 2860 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, DRIVE &Y 185 K 1061 | 8 -
a0 SAW & SEAL STREET (40 INTERVALS) IF 487 - I3 1678 -
2i D412 CONCRETE CURB & GLITTER LF 2140 20800 | § 78318 16,494 .40
23 12 REP €L 6 5TORM SEWER FIPE F 2z 2018 080 s 679.60
73 4B HIAMETER MANHOLE, TYPE 4068 {0-10' DEPTH) EA 1 1015 2,6600 1% 2,266.00
24 CATCHEASIN, TYPE 4048 EA 7 1.0 |8 1,957.00 % 1,857.00
25 14" PERFORATED PVC EDGE DRAIN WIBACKFILL & WRAP iF 24 R 527 |5 -
26 EROSION STABILIZATION MAT, GL, 2 &Y ag N 5.15] & -
27 DITCH CHECK EA 3 - |8 41200 [ $ -
2€ INFILTRATION DITGH LF 125 - 2060 | § -
26 RAIN GARDEN EA i - 13 827.00 | § -
3 RAIN GARDEN WISUMP CTEA, P2 - 8 1442001 % z
31 IMnDOT SEED MiX 328 Wi FERTILIZER & WOUD FIBER BLANKET sy 176 - |8 361 % -
SHORT GRASS WOODE EDGE SAVANNA WENHANCEMENT AND WOOD FIBER
37 |BLANKET sY 432 - 1% 464 | § .
3 SCDDING gY 663 s 258 % -
SUBTOTAL JANE NORTH ROAD § 56,731.68
IS1.E AVENUE NORTH ]
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1 08§ 444400 % 355520
z TRAFFIC CONTROL 5] 1 0.8 306,00 : § 24480
3 SILT FENCE LF 195 202.0 102 | § 208,04
) iNLET PROTEGTION EA 3 a0 8160 | § 244 80
5 SALVAGE & REINSTALL MAILBOX EA i4 140 B6.70 | § 1.213.80
6 SAWCUT PAVEMENT (ALL TYPES] LF 341 L0 115 Z69.60
7 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST, BITUMINGUS PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY) 5Y 134 760 | § 152 110.34
& REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST, CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY) SY 50 T0ls 3.06 2142
B |SUBGRADE CORRECTION &Y 1440 14400 | § 306 | § 4 406 AT
18 ILGAD & HAUL RECLABMED MATERIAL (LV) CY 414 TS 5871% -
11 RECUARAEX, BIT. AND BASE MATERIALS | &Y 6520 6,520.0 | & 067 1% 5,672.40 |
iz SUBGRABE PREPARATION OF RECLAIMED SURFAGE RS 16 160 | § 30206 [§ 1,632.00
13 12360 TYPE LV BITUMINGUS NON-WEARING COURSE N 517 5440 5 56.50 | § 30,736.00
141230 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINGUS WEARING COURBE TN 517 AL 56,50 | % -
15 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TAGK COAT . GAL 289 360 [ § 204 [ § 7140
16 2% 2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINGUS WEARING COURSE, DRIVE SY 186 T 1051 § -
17 16" CONCRETE DRIVE &Y 5] 3.0 318218 6466
8 SAW & SEAL STREET (40 INTERVALS) LF 112 - 185 | § -
B G412 CONCRETE CURE & GUTTER tF 3304 3,785.0 765§ 25,130.25
20 SAWCUT INLET EA 3 N 2556 | $ -
71 CL. 3 RIPRAP W/ GEOQTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC cY 4 T 11220 | § -
b7} EROSION STABILIZATION MAT, CL. 2 &Y 3 T 10,20 | 5 -
) DITCH GRADING EF 35 TR 918 | § -
24 REIN GARDEN ER 1 K 91600 [ 8 -
25 WMnDOT SEED MIX 250 W/ FERTILIZER & WOOD FIBER BLANKET 5Y 78 RE 35718 -
26 ISOLDING 5Y 1080 B 3.06 '8 -
SUBTGTAL ISLE AVENUE NORTH s 7363851

Page 1




ESTE!MATE NG. 1 PERIOD ENDING; August 31, 2010
2010 STREET & WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS
CiTY OF LAKE ELMC, MINNESOTA
TKDA PROJECT NO, 14504.001
ITEM CONTRACT | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
NG, |DESCRIFTIGN URIT QUANTITY TO DATE PRICE TO DATE
6IRD STREET NDRTH
i MOBILIZATION 53 1 0.8 5 400000 § 3,200.00
Z TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 LR 306.00 | 8 244,80
3 SILT FENCE LF 105 1360 § 048 277.44
& INLET PROTECTION EA 8 7018 Bi60 | 571.20
5 SAWCUT BAVEMENT (ALL TYPES} LF 445 35105 102 | 8 36802
& REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY) §Y 197 186.0 15318 298.88
7 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST, CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY) 8Y 35 - 3.06 | § -
B REMOVE & DISPDSE OF EXIST, §TORM SEWER MANHOLE EA 2 2.0 71400 | § 1,428.00
5 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST, STORM SEWER (ALL TYPES & SIZE8) LF a0 30.0 734 (5 214.20
0 SUBGRADE CORRECTION &Y 2520 s 305 | § -
[ LOAD & FALIL RECLAIMED MATERIAL (Lv) cY 1 388.0 1§ 612 | § 2,262.16
1z REGLABM EX, BIT. AND BASE MATERIALS 5 10500 10,5000 | § 077§ &,088.00
13 SUBGRADE PREFARATION OF RECLAIMED SURFACE RS ] 320§ 86.00 | § 2,720,060
4 2360 TYPE LV 3 BITUMINOUS NON-WEARING COURSE TH 1,064 - |8 5600 | § -
16 2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE TN 876 K 5600 | § .
16 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 450 - 20418 -
77 [2™- 2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINGUS WEARING COURSE, DRIVE SY 217 - 1051 § -
16 &' CONCRETE DRIVE 53 35 - 33661 § B
76 TREMOVE & REPLACE BITUMINOUS FLUME EA 2 T 10260 | § .
) SAW & SEAL BTREET (40 INTERVALS) LF 2705 - |5 186 § -
21 CONNECT DRAINTILE TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EA 1 ~1s 30800 | § -
25 ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING & INSTALL CONCRETE WINGS EA 8 - I8 153.00 | § -
23 12 RCP CL, b 510ORM SEWER PIPE LF ED) 305 |3 5754 | 8 82620
24|48 TIAMETER MANHOLE, TYPE 4088 (0-10' DEPTH) EA 1 1.0 2.244.00 | § 2,244.00
78 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 4048 EA 1 1.0 1,734.00 | § 1,734.00
76 14" PERFORATED PVC EDGE DRAIN WIBACKFILL & WRAP LF 15 - 1830 & -
27 EROSICN STABILIZATION MAT, CL. 3 &Y 12 e 617 | & -
28 RAIN GARDEN EA P - 1% 918.00 | § N
75 |SODDING 5Y 2,270 L 755 | 3 -
SUBTOTAL 53RD STREET NORTH B 24,4E4.90
57TH STREET NORTH
i MOBILIZATION 3 1 08§ 200000 § 1,608.60
Z TRAFEIC CONTROL 3 1 08 | 306.00 | § 244 80
3 SILT FENCE if 80 37.0 ] 2.04 | 8 75.48
4 INLET PROTECTION EA 2 2.0 8160 | § 163.20
5 SAWCUT PAVEMENT (ALL TYPES) LF 196 167.0 102 | § 190.74
i REMGVE & DISPOBE OF EXIST, BITUMINGUS FAVEMENT (RIVEWAY) Y g . 204 [ § -
7 SUBGRADE CQERECTiON SY 882 683071 % 306§ 2,069,898
8 LOAD & HAUL RECLAIMED MATERIAL (LV) cY 233 1280 [ § 507 | & 764.18
s T|RECLAIM EX. BIT. AND BASE MATERIALE 5V 3.767 3,767.0 ] § 077 | § 500,58
10 SUSCRADE PREPARATION OF RECLAIMED SURFAGE RE 11 NIE 8160 | § 897.60
11 2360 TYPE LV 3 BITUMINOUS NON-WEARNG GOURBE T 382 371018 5757 | § 23 .358.47
12 2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE i 314 - 5757 | § -
13 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TAGK COAT GAL 176 - 204 -
14 |2 2360 TYPE LV 4 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, DRIVE 5Y RS TR 10.51 -
18 SAW B SEAL STREET (40 1N ERVALS) if 761 - % 1.66 -
16 CONNECT DRAINTILE TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EA. 4 208 256,00 | § 510.00
17 JADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING & INSTALL CONGRETE WINGS EA 2 2.0 163,00 | § 306.00
18 |4 PERFDRATED PVC EDGE DRAIN WIBACKFILL & WRAP LF 380 380.0 1020 | § 3,876.00
18 SODDING &Y 753 - 255 % -
SUBTOTAL 57TH STREET NORTH § 34,077,02
CHANGE ORDER NG, 1 i
1 CL. § AGGREGATE BASE ™ - 6A7T.0 1§ 1500 | 3 B 805,00
SUBTOTAL GHANGE ORDER NG, 1 g E 8,505.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE NC. 1 j $  198,807.11
i

Page 2




